Studierenden-
Sozialerhebung

Online survey among 45,000 students at public and private universities,
universities of applied sciences and university colleges of teacher training.
Carried out during the 2019 summer semester on behalf of the
Federal Ministry of Education, Science and Research (BMBWEF).

Results exclude doctoral students.
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Negative Auswirkungen auf das Unzureichende
Studium Informationen Finanzielle/Orga. Hindernisse Soziale Hindernisse
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Alle Studierenden 61% 28% 44% 39% 32% 27% 18% 24% 72% 39% 55% 38% 15% 51% 32% 29% 21%
Offentliche Universititen 63% 29% 47% 40% 34% 27% 18% 24% 73% 40% 56% 38% 15% 50% 31% 28% 21%
UNI-(Zahn-)Medizin 61% 28% 41% 45% 39% 31% 22% 26% 63% 35% 48% 22% 11% 45% 27% 26% 18%
UNI-Andere Kiinste (u.a. Design, Mode, Medien) 43% 18% 27% 18% 18% 21% 12% 17% 77% 45% 61% 36% 10% 44% 30% 18% 14%
UNI-Architektur u. Baugewerbe 67% 25% 52% 42% 34% 28% 17% 25% 75% 44% 61% 37% 12% 48% 29% 25% 21%
UNI-Bildende Kiinste 45% 16% 30% 23% 20% 24% 14% 21% 76% 47% 59% 43% 16% 43% 29% 25% 15%
UNI-Bildungswiss. 59% 27% 41% 38% 29% 30% 21% 27% 84% 53% 65% 54% 26% 66% 48% 40% 25%
UNI-BWL: Andere 59% 21% 43% 34% 33% 23% 13% 20% 70% 38% 51% 37% 12% 47% 28% 26% 20%
UNI-BWL: International 50% 16% 35% 33% 29% 32% 15% 29% 61% 31% 51% 26% 5% 25% 18% 11% 7%
UNI-Gesundheit (exkl. Medizin) 71% 35% 45% 51% 30% 33% 22% 31% 82% 42% 60% 55% 16% 49% 40% 30% 13%
UNI-Gewi: Geschichte u. Archdologie 55% 24% 39% 35% 24% 25% 16% 23% 75% 40% 56% 44% 17% 47% 25% 28% 20%
UNI-Gewi: Sprachen 56% 19% 41% 32% 30% 30% 19% 27% 75% 40% 60% 38% 17% 46% 29% 26% 15%
UNI-Gewi: Theologie u. Philosophie 51% 26% 33% 26% 20% 20% 10% 18% 74% 40% 53% 47% 15% 51% 33% 28% 17%
UNI-IKT 62% 33% 48% 38% 30% 26% 19% 23% 75% 44% 52% 41% 13% 57% 30% 28% 30%
UNI-Ingenieurwesen u. verarb. Gewerbe 72% 33% 59% 49% 41% 26% 16% 22% 70% 37% 52% 34% 12% 48% 28% 23% 23%
UNI-Jus 66% 38% 52% 40% 32% 27% 18% 23% 74% 38% 53% 46% 16% 51% 33% 31% 20%
UNI-Land-/Forstwirtschaft 61% 24% 47% 34% 33% 21% 13% 19% 69% 34% 47% 35% 15% 51% 32% 26% 22%
UNI-Lehramt (iiberwiegend auslaufend) 73% 38% 58% 46% 40% 22% 13% 20% 76% 40% 57% 50% 14% 55% 38% 30% 20%
UNI-Mathematik u. Statistik 61% 32% 46% 41% 29% 22% 13% 20% 65% 31% 46% 27% 10% 52% 27% 30% 25%
UNI-Musik u. darstellende Kunst 46% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 13% 22% 78% 44% 61% 42% 15% 45% 27% 24% 18%
UNI-Nawi: Biologie u. verwandte Wiss. 65% 24% 46% 45% 34% 38% 26% 34% 77% 41% 66% 31% 21% 51% 31% 30% 20%
UNI-Nawi: Chemie 71% 31% 57% 55% 39% 34% 18% 32% 74% 38% 61% 26% 17% 55% 31% 29% 26%
UNI-Nawi: Geowiss. 60% 26% 45% 35% 24% 25% 16% 23% 73% 36% 54% 34% 13% 51% 30% 26% 25%
UNI-Nawi: Physik 64% 28% 48% 42% 31% 23% 14% 21% 65% 34% 51% 21% 11% 55% 27% 29% 26%
UNI-Nawi: Umwelt 61% 20% 45% 35% 32% 24% 15% 21% 70% 40% 54% 34% 13% 49% 31% 30% 22%
UNI-Pharmazie 93% 62% 85% 81% 69% 37% 28% 33% 76% 37% 61% 30% 19% 52% 31% 36% 24%
UNI-Sowi: Journalismus u. Informationswesen 55% 24% 39% 33% 29% 32% 20% 29% 76% 44% 61% 43% 21% 51% 35% 31% 19%
UNI-Sowi: Psychologie 70% 33% 54% 47% 39% 30% 20% 26% 74% 47% 59% 30% 11% 54% 31% 30% 26%
UNI-Sowi: Soziologie u. Kulturwiss. 53% 21% 35% 30% 25% 28% 16% 25% 79% 44% 60% 45% 18% 54% 36% 32% 21%
UNI-Sowi: VWL, Politikwiss., sonstiges 53% 20% 36% 31% 25% 26% 18% 22% 70% 38% 52% 38% 15% 44% 25% 24% 20%
UNI-Sportwiss. 60% 20% 34% 33% 39% 41% 36% 36% 72% 32% 55% 33% 16% 47% 31% 28% 14%
p
UNI-Tiermedizin 71% 28% 47% 58% 48% 42% 28% 29% 75% 39% 62% 32% 16% 35% 24% 18% 13%
UNI-Wirtschaftsrecht 80% 50% 58% 56% 48% 28% 17% 24% 71% 32% 50% 38% 15% 50% 29% 29% 24%
LEHRVERBUNDE- Lehramt 81% 41% 67% 60% 51% 34% 23% 30% 76% 39% 59% 35% 23% 61% 39% 41% 22%
Padagogische Hochschule 52% 27% 31% 29% 27% 25% 16% 22% 69% 36% 51% 38% 18% 64% 48% 43% 23%
PH - Lehramt: Berufsschule 66% 38% 48% 47% 36% 28% 20% 25% 81% 44% 54% 58% 23% 61% 52% 33% 21%
PH - Lehramt: Primarstufe 48% 23% 27% 25% 24% 24% 15% 21% 64% 32% 50% 27% 16% 63% 44% 45% 23%
PH - Lehramt: Sonstiges 54% 29% 34% 32% 31% 23% 17% 21% 82% 47% 55% 65% 21% 73% 59% 45% 26%
rivatuniversita 0 (/] (4] (/] (4] (4] (4] (+) (4] (4] (+) (4] 0 (] 0 0 0
P t tat 55% 25% 37% 35% 30% 37% 26% 32% 62% 32% 46% 30% 13% 45% 29% 27% 18%
PU - (Zahn-)Medizin 65% 24% 39% 53% 40% 43% 33% 37% 46% 22% 29% 13% 6% 31% 19% 15% 15%
PU - Andere Kiinste (u.a. Design, Kunstwiss.) 47% 15% 43% 29% 11% 35% 28% 28% 67% 22% 51% 18% 16% 56% 25% 40% 18%
- gesun eit (exkl. Medizin () () () () () () () () () () () () (0 0) 0 0 0
PU-G dheit (exkl. Medizin) 55% 29% 34% 35% 27% 38% 28% 34% 82% 39% 63% 54% 23% 57% 44% 37% 24%
- Lehramt (v.a. Musik, Religion (o (! (! (! (! () (o 0 0 (3 0 0 (o 0 (o (o (o
PU - Lehramt (v.a. Musik, Rel ) 41% 15% 31% 32% 17% 25% 8% 18% 81% 49% 63% 46% 18% 44% 37% 28% 11%
PU - Musik u. darstellende Kunst 47% 21% 28% 19% 17% 33% 23% 28% 67% 35% 51% 33% 14% 43% 21% 21% 16%
PU - Sowi: Psychologie 64% 31% 45% 38% 41% 37% 27% 32% 68% 38% 52% 39% 14% 55% 36% 36% 26%
Fachhochschule Vollzeit 44% 21% 23% 27% 19% 24% 15% 20% 67% 31% 52% 23% 13% 49% 31% 31% 21%
- Andere Kiinste (v.a. Design, Medien A A A A A A 6 6 6 6 6 ) ) b 0 6 0
FH VZ- And Kiinste ( D Medien) 32% 14% 17% 15% 11% 21% 13% 16% 65% 32% 46% 19% 10% 49% 31% 28% 18%
FH VZ- Architektur u. Baugewerbe 63% 34% 46% 54% 41% 29% 22% 26% 66% 28% 58% 15% 8% 44% 26% 28% 28%
FH VZ- BWL: Andere 39% 15% 22% 22% 17% 25% 15% 21% 64% 29% 46% 31% 13% 48% 30% 33% 19%
FH VZ- BWL: International 28% 14% 12% 14% 9% 31% 16% 29% 60% 26% 45% 25% 13% 31% 22% 17% 11%
-gesun eit (exkl. Medizin (o) (o) (o) (o) (0} (o) (0} (0} (o} 0 (0} (0} (6} (6} (o) (0 (0
FH VZ- G dheit (exkl. Medizin) 52% 28% 24% 35% 23% 29% 20% 24% 71% 29% 63% 13% 15% 50% 32% 33% 22%
- (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (0] (o] (0] (0] (0] (o] (o] 0 (o] 0
FH VZ- IKT 51% 24% 30% 33% 23% 19% 11% 15% 69% 31% 49% 28% 13% 56% 33% 33% 25%
FH VZ- Ingenieurwesen, verarb. Gewerbe, Agrartechn. 44% 21% 25% 27% 20% 21% 13% 18% 65% 33% 49% 23% 14% 51% 29% 29% 22%
FH VZ- Nawi: Biologie u. verwandte Wiss., Geowiss. 41% 17% 26% 27% 26% 37% 23% 28% 64% 35% 48% 16% 12% 58% 42% 40% 25%
FH VZ- Sowi: Journalismus u. sonstiges 43% 25% 20% 14% 9% 21% 15% 20% 59% 32% 48% 30% 8% 51% 34% 33% 18%
FH VZ- Sozialarbeit u. Beratung 38% 19% 15% 18% 15% 16% 9% 13% 74% 47% 59% 36% 14% 49% 34% 29% 20%
Fachhochschule berufsbegleitend 49% 25% 29% 30% 19% 23% 14% 20% 79% 44% 50% 62% 15% 56% 41% 31% 24%
FH BB- Baugewerbe 55% 34% 41% 35% 26% 28% 25% 24% 77% 35% 35% 65% 12% 63% 37% 37% 33%
FH BB- BWL: Andere 51% 27% 29% 31% 21% 25% 16% 22% 77% 41% 49% 61% 14% 55% 40% 34% 24%
FH BB- BWL: International 34% 15% 21% 21% 13% 21% 11% 17% 70% 44% 49% 50% 11% 40% 32% 26% 12%
FH BB- Dienstleist. (Tourismus, Sicherheit, Sport) 49% 26% 34% 33% 17% 30% 22% 27% 68% 28% 53% 35% 14% 37% 23% 21% 23%
FH BB- Gesundheit (exkl. Medizin) 65% 33% 43% 47% 26% 34% 20% 32% 89% 60% 69% 75% 28% 61% 49% 37% 23%
FH BB- IKT 46% 25% 29% 25% 15% 16% 10% 15% 82% 47% 52% 65% 15% 61% 40% 30% 31%
FH BB- Ingenieurwesen u. verarb. Gewerbe 50% 24% 30% 32% 19% 20% 11% 19% 83% 46% 48% 67% 16% 59% 44% 28% 27%
FH BB- Sowi: Journalismus u. sonstiges 35% 12% 15% 25% 12% 18% 16% 18% 82% 42% 54% 63% 13% 59% 49% 30% 12%
FH BB- Sozialarbeit u. Beratung 47% 24% 30% 25% 20% 20% 13% 17% 85% 48% 63% 63% 17% 64% 53% 35% 21%
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